A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
SPHERES
ALB14 • ALB18 • ALB20
1
ALB18W-8SHG
ALB18W-8SHG-WMA9
ALB14 * ALB18
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION LBS EPA IP
ALB 14W opal lens, remote ballast 15 0.90 53
ALB 18W opal lens 23 1.45 53
ALB 18CGR3 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5 clear lens, 26 1.45 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W* opal lens 31 1.80 53
ALB 20CGR3* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 20CGR5* clear lens, 34 1.80 53
type 5 glass refractor
*Remote ballast required on 250 watt fixtures.
ALB 14W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 18 0.97 53
remote ballast
ALB 18W-4SHG opal lens, 4 spoke half guard 26 1.60 53
ALB 18CGR3-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 3 glass refractor
ALB 18CGR5-4SHG clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.60 53
type 5 glass refractor
ALB 20W-4SHG* opal lens, 4 spoke half guard, 34 1.85 53
integral ballast
ALB 20CGR3-4SHG* clear lens, 4 spoke half guard, 26 1.85 53

Note: ALB 14 maximum wattage shall be 100 watts and ALB18 maximum
wattage shall be 175 watts.
ORDERING EXAMPLES
FIXTURE LAMP/BALLAST ARM BASE-POLE COLOR OPTIONS
ALB 18W-4SHG 175MH SLA22 DB6-4R12-226 BLK LDL
ALB 20W-4SHG 150MH WMA22 • WHT CLR
LAMP/BALLAST
50MH 50 watt metal halide, 120/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
70MH 70 watt metal halide, 120/208/240/277
volt ballast.  Use medium base,
clear ED-17 lamps.
100MH 100 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150MH 150 watt metal halide
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
175MH 175 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250MH 250 watt metal halide,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
50HPS 50 watt high pressure sodium,
120/277 volt ballast.  Use medium
base, clear ED-17 lamps.
70HPS 70 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
100HPS 100 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
150HPS 150 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt ballast.
Use medium base, clear ED-17 lamps.
250HPS 250 watt high pressure sodium,
120/208/240/277 volt multitap ballast.
Use mogul base, clear ED-28 lamps.
NOTE: Lamps not included.
All fixtures prewired for 277 volts.
COLORS
---> Standard AAL Colors.
OPTIONS
CLR Clear acrylic lens instead of
the opal lens.
LDL Lightly diffused lens to
conceal fixture interior.
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G2
SCALE: 0.25” = 1’
HEAD ALB14W-4SHG ALB18W8SFG ALB20W-4SHG 2-ALB18W-4SHG ALB20W4SHG ALB18W8SHG
ARM • • 2-SLA 22 TRA6U •
POLE • DB9-4R12 DB6-4R16 DB8-4R16 PR4-4R14
OPTIONS • • • • BBD4-18  BC2-4
ELEVATED SCALE
DIMENSIONS
ALB 14
14” Diameter x 16” H
ALB 14 4SHG
16” Diameter x 16” H
ALB 14 8SHG
16” Diameter x 16” H
ALB 18 8SHG
20” Diameter x 20” H
ALB 18
18” Diameter x 20” H
ALB 20
20” Diameter x 22” H
ALB 18 4SHG
21” Diameter x 20” H
ALB 18 4SHG
23” Diameter x 22” H